香港賽馬會 The Hong Kong Jockey Club

JC Dollars Programme

Terms and Conditions for 20x JC Dollars Offer for purchases of Hong Kong Chinese New Year Hampers:

- The promotion period of the 20x JC Dollars Offer for the purchases of Hong Kong Chinese New Year Hampers ("Offer") at the Hong Kong Jockey Club ("HKJC") is from 1 January to 14 February 2018 ("Promotion Period").
- The Offer is only applicable to HKJC Membership Mastercard ("Mastercard") customers, but not applicable to HKJC Membership Private Label Card ("PLC") and The Racing Club Membership Card customers.
- This Offer is valid for the purchases of Hong Kong Chinese New Year Hampers only.
- To enjoy 20x JC Dollars, customers are required to make a single net spending of HK\$250 or above on Hong Kong Chinese New Year Hampers at HKJC with Mastercard during the Promotion Period ("Eligible Transactions for 20x JC Dollars Offer"). All transactions which are found to be fraudulent or eventually cancelled / refunded, delivery fee or handling fee for late cancellation or no show booking will not be considered as eligible transactions.
- Eligible Transactions for 20x JC Dollars Offer must be completed within the Promotion Period.
- This Offer cannot be used in conjunction with other promotional offers.
- Members can earn the basic 1x Cash Dollars, 1x JC Dollars and extra 19x JC Dollars (i.e. a total of 20x JC Dollars) on Eligible transactions for 20x JC Dollars Offer.
- The extra 19x JC Dollars earned for Eligible transactions for 20x JC Dollars Offer will be credited to Members' Mastercard accounts in March 2018.

Terms & Conditions for JC Dollars & Cash Dollars Programme:

- The JC Dollars programme is only applicable to Hong Kong Jockey Club ("HKJC") Membership Mastercard ("Mastercard") customers, but not applicable to HKJC Membership Private Label Card ("PLC") and The Racing Club Membership Card customers.
- The JC Dollars and / or Cash Dollars earned by Principal Mastercard customers and their Supplementary Mastercard / PLC customers (who share the credit limit with Principal Mastercard) will be attributed to the Principal Mastercard account. Both the Principal and Supplementary Card customers can use the JC Dollars and / or Cash Dollars accumulated in the Principal Mastercard account.
- If a Supplementary Mastercard customer has a separate credit limit from the Principal Mastercard, the JC Dollars and / or Cash Dollars earned by that Supplementary Card customer will be attributed to his / her own Supplementary Mastercard account. Only the Supplementary Card customer can use the JC Dollars and / or Cash Dollars accumulated in the Supplementary Mastercard account.
- JC Dollars will be credited to the Mastercard account on a monthly basis.
- JC Dollars will be calculated based on the Eligible transactions posted to the Mastercard account within each calendar month. The JC Dollars earned for each month will be credited to the Mastercard account within 6 8 weeks upon completion of the Eligible transactions.
- JC Dollars and Cash Dollars will be rounded down to the nearest dollar.
- The Mastercard account must be valid and in good standing when the JC Dollars and / or Cash Dollars are credited.
- The validity of JC Dollars and Cash Dollars is up to 15 months.
- The designated HKJC outlet list for earning of JC Dollars and use of JC Dollars / Cash Dollars is subject to change from time to time without prior notice.
- Use of JC Dollars and / or Cash Dollars is subject to the terms and conditions of Hang Seng Credit Card Membership Rewards Programme. For details, please call the Hong Kong Jockey Club Membership Card 24-hour Customer Service Hotline 2998 8833.
- HKJC and Hang Seng Bank Limited ("Hang Seng") reserve the right to suspend, revise or terminate the offers and to amend the terms and conditions thereof at any time without prior notice. In case of disputes, the decision of HKJC and Hang Seng shall be final.
- The English version of these terms and conditions shall prevail whenever there is a discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions.